February 23 to 26th, 2017

JUDGES AND ASSIGNMENTS

CONFORMATION JUDGES:

Gerson Ayala
Catherine Barlow
Patricia Cummins
Carmen Haller
Linda Kraft

Mavis McClintock
Jane Parker
Fabricio Pastor
Nancy Popovich
Elaine Ross

Kim Skiba

Laura Thompson
Ben Wasylyshen

Avenida Des Las Americas 19-54 Zone 13 Guatamala City
2341083 48" Street West, Foothills, Alberta T1S 3S6

375 Hazlitt Creek Road Victoria, B.C. VOE 2A3

24311 57% Ave. Langley, B.C. V2Z 1G6

26 Churchill Dr Saskatoon, SK S7K 3X4

5080 Lone Road Duncan, B.C. VIL 6S8

Box 165 Sidney, Manitoba ROH 1L0

La Pontilla Avenida Tercera #102 Guayamala, City of Ecuador
103-10520 56t Ave NW Edmonton, Alberta T6H 0X7

4315 Telegraph Rd. RR3 Cowichan Bay, BC VOR 1N2
298-264t Street Aldergrove, B.C. VAW 2L6

50329 Hwy 60 Leduc County, Alberta T9G 0B2

2920 Henderson Highway East St Paul, Manitoba R2E 0C6

OBEDIENCE JUDGES/RALLY JUDGES:

Marion Postgate
Gwen Roswell
Laura Thompson

5410 Elm Street Vancouver, B.C. V6N 1A1
94 720 Commonwealth Rd Kelowna, B.C. V4V 1R7
50329 Hwy 60 Leduc County, Alberta T9G 0B2

SWEEPSTAKE JUDGES:

Val Mackie
Maxine Moinier

7038 Tom Windsor Road, Duncan, B.C. VIL 5W3
P.O. Box 2492 Sidney, B.C. V8L 324

Note: Due to a judge overload for Gerson Ayala, Carmen Haller will be judging the following breeds:
Boxer, Portuguese Water Dog, Rottweiler and Samoyed on Saturday, February 25", 2017. Exhibitors
affected by this change may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one hour before judging of the

Please be kind with sharing the grooming space as we have a large number of entries. Building access
will be at 2:30 pm.

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of
judging. Tentative group orders are subject to change.

CLASSIC SHOW SERVICES

www.classicshowservices.ca




Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Thursday #1, Feb 23, 2017 — (175)

Key: M-F-SM-SF
RING 2
8:30 am 1:00 pm Please note:
HOUNDS (16) HERDING (27) Dogs must be ready for judging.
Judge: Nancy Popovich Judge: Mavis McClintock - 17 Judging will not be delayed.
2 - Beagle 1-1-0-0 8 - Australian Shepherd 3-2-2-1
1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 5 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-0 ok ok ook okok ok ok
6 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-3-0 1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
6- Whippet 2-2-0-2 2 - Collie — Rough 0-1-1-0 Please be respectful and
1 - Afghan 0-1-0-0 1 - German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0 . .
HOUNDS GROUP LEVEL courteous in regards to sharing
Judge: Nancy Popovich - 10 grooming space as we have a
3 - Iceland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0 large number of entries.
TOYS(26) 2 - Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
5 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
Judge: Nancy Popovich HERDING GROUP LEVEL
2 -Pug 1-0-0-1
6 - Cavalier King Charles 1-1-3-1
1 - Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
2 - Havanese 0-1-1-0 WORKlNG (32)
5 - Papillon 1-2-2-0 Judge: Nancy Popovich
**5 - Pomeranian 2-1-2-0 3 - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-0-0-1
**Supported Entry** 1- Boxer 0-1-0-0
3 - Poodle — Toy 0-3-0-0 2 - Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-0-0-1 1 - Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0 GROUP ORDER:
1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 0-0-0-1 3 - Great Pyrenees 1-2-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL 5 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 2-3-0-0 Hounds
1 - Karelian Bear Dog 1-0-0-0 Toys
S PO RTl N G (40) 4 - Leonberger 0-2-2-0 Sport?ng
2 - Newfoundland 0-2-0-0 Herding
Judge : Nancy Popovich - 16 2 - Portuguese Water Dog 2-0-0-0 Working
2 - Retriever — Labrador 0-2-0-0 3 - Rottweiler 0-1-1-1 Terriers
5 - Retriever — NSDT 1-1-3-0 4 - Samoyed 1-2-1-0 Non-Sporting
3 -Spaniel — English Cocker 0-2-1-0 1 - Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0 BIS/RBIS/BPIS — Nancy Popovich
3 - Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0 WORKING GROUP LEVEL
3 - Weimaraner 0-0-1-2
Judge: Laura Thompson - 24
4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 2-2-0-0 TE R RI E RS ( 10)
1 - Pointer 0-0-0-1 Judge: Nancy Popovich
13 - Retriever — Golden 3-6-4-0 4 - Schnauzer — Miniature 1-3-0-0
6 - Retriever — Flat Coated 3-2-1-0EXH 1 1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
Judge: Nancy Popovich 2 - West Highland 0-1-1-0
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

NON-SPORTING (24)

Judge: Nancy Popovich

The Canadian

0 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-0EXH 2 Miniature Pinscher Club is hosting a
1- Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 .
3 - Bulldog 1-2-0-0 sanction match on Thursday at
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0 6:30pm. Judge: Dana Berson.
2 - French Bulldog 0-1-0-1
1-Keeshond 0-1-0-0 Pre-registration $8 and Day of $10
1- Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-1
13 - Poodle — Standard 4-6-0-3 | . i H. P
nfo : pinupminpins@gmail.com
1-Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 pinupminpins @g
1 - Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL




Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Thursday #2, Feb 23", 2017 — (175)

RING 4

8:30 am

WORKING (31)

Judge: Catherine Barlow - 16

3 - Rottweiler 0-1-1-1
1- Boxer 0-1-0-0
4 - Leonberger 0-2-2-0
2 - Newfoundland 0-2-0-0
2 - Portuguese Water Dog 2-0-0-0
3 - Samoyed 1-1-1-0
1 - Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0

Judge: Laura Thompson - 15

2 - Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
1 - Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
3 - Great Pyrenees 1-2-0-0
5 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 2-3-0-0
1 - Karelian Bear Dog 1-0-0-0
3 - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-0-0-1

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

HERDING (27)

Judge: Elaine Ross - 13

1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
2 - Collie — Rough 0-1-1-0
3 - Iceland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
2 - Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
5 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0

Judge: Laura Thompson - 14

8 - Australian Shepherd 3-2-2-1
5 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-0
1- German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0

HERDING GROUP LEVEL

TERRIERS (9)

Judge: Jane Parker

4 - Schnauzer — Miniature 1-3-0-0
1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
1 - West Highland 0-1-0-0

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

TOYS (27)

Judge: Kim Skiba - 12
5 - Papillon 1-2-2-0
**5 Pomeranian 2-1-2-0
**Supported Entry**
2 -Pug 1-0-0-1

Key: M-F-SM-SF

1:00 pm

Judge: Laura Thompson - 15

5 - Cavalier King Charles 1-1-1-2

1 - Chihuahua — Long Coat 0-0-0-1

1 - Chihuahua — Short Coat 0-0-0-1

1 - Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0

2 - Havanese 0-1-1-0

5 - Poodle — Toy 1-4-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL

HOUNDS (17)

Judge: Ben Wasylyshen

1- Afghan 0-1-0-0
2 - Beagle 1-1-0-0
1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
6 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-3-0
7 - Whippet 2-3-0-2

HOUNDS GROUP LEVEL

NON-SPORTING (24)

Judge: Mavis McClintock

13 - Poodle — Standard 4-6-0-3
1- Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 - Bulldog 1-2-0-0
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 - French Bulldog 0-1-0-1
1 - Keeshond 1-0-0-0
1 - Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-1
1-Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
1-Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

SPORTING (40)

Judge: Patricia Cummins - 31

1- Pointer 0-0-0-1
13 - Retriever — Golden 3-6-4-0
5 - Retriever — NSDT 1-1-3-0EXH 1
3 - Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
3 - Weimaraner 0-0-1-2
6 - Retriever — Flat Coated 3-2-1-0

Judge: Catherine Barlow - 9

4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 2-2-0-0
2 - Retriever — Labrador 0-2-0-0
3 -Spaniel — English Cocker 0-2-1-0

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

GROUP ORDER:

Working
Herding
Terriers
Toys
Hounds
Non-Sporting
Sporting
BIS/RBIS/BPIS — Judge Laura Thompson




Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Friday, Feb 24, 2017 — (378)

RING 2
Judge: Gerson Ayala
9:00 am
HOUNDS (53)
2 - Basenji 1-1-0-0
4 - Beagle 2-2-0-0 EXH 1
4 - Dachshund — Min Smooth 0-3-1-0
1 - Deerhound — Scottish 0-0-0-1
6 - Finnish Spitz 2-1-1-1 Vi1
2 - Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-1
3-PBGV 0-2-0-1
2 - Pharaoh Hound 0-2-0-0
17 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 6-8-2-0 V1
1 - Saluki 0-0-1-0
9 - Whippet 2-4-0-3
2 - Afghan 0-1-0-1
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
Lunch 12:00 - 1:00
1:00 pm
TOYS (50)
**11 - Pomeranian 5-3-2-0 BP1
**BOOSTER **
8 - Cavalier King Charles 2-2-3-1
4 - Chihuahua — Long Coat 0-1-1-1 Al
1 - Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
3 - Coton de Tulear 1-1-1-0
4 - Havanese 0-2-1-0 BP1
4 - Papillon 2-1-1-0
5 - Poodle — Toy 1-4-0-0
7 - Pug 2-4-0-1
3 - Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-0-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

Key: M-F-SM-SF

RING 3

Judge: Linda Kraft

9:00 am

SPORTING  (96)

4 - Lagotto Romagnolo

1 - Pointer

4 - Pointer — German SH

11 - Retriever — Flat Coated
17 - Retriever — Labrador

17 - Retriever — NSDT

1 - Setter — English

2 - Spaniel — American Cocker
4 - Spaniel — English Cocker

2 - Spaniel — Irish Water

4 - Vizsla — Smooth-Haired

5 - Weimaraner

Lunch 12:00 - 1:00

1:00 pm
24 - Retriever — Golden

2-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
5-4-1-1

4-8-1-0 BP2
B1 EXH2

5-6-5-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-2-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-1-3

6-10-6-1 BP1

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

TERRIERS (29)

2 - Airedale Terrier

1 - American Staffordshire
1 - Kerry Blue Terrier

2 - Norwich Terrier

6 - Schnauzer — Miniature
5 - Scottish Terrier

1 - Sealyham Terrier

4 - Soft-Coated Wheaten
3 - Welsh Terrier

4 - West Highland

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
2-3-1-0
1-2-2-0
0-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-2-2-0

NON-SPORTING (43)

2 - Poodle — Miniature
1 - Bichon Frise

5 - Boston Terrier

5 - Bulldog

1 - Dalmatian

8 - French Bulldog

3 - Keeshond

1 - Lhasa Apso

15 - Poodle — Standard
1-Shih Tzu
1-Tibetan Terrier

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-2
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-4-0-1
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
5-6-0-3
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

BP(baby puppy) V(veteran) A(altered) B(brace) EXH(exhibition only)

BP1

BP1

BP1

BP1

RING 4

Judge: Fabricio Pastor

9:00 am

HERDING (35)

2 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
8 - Australian Shepherd 3-2-2-1
3 - Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0 BP1
Al
2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
2 - Collie — Rough 0-2-0-0
2 - German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
1 - Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
3 - Old English Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
10 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-2-0 BP1
1 - Welsh Corgi — Cardigan 0-1-0-0

HERDING GROUP LEVEL

WORKING (72)

8 - Bernese Mtn Dog 3-0-1-2 BP2
7 - Great Swiss Mtn. Dog 3-4-0-0
Lunch 12:00 to 1:00
1:00 pm

6 - Leonberger 1-3-2-0

4 - Mastiff 1-3-0-0

3 - Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-0

7 - Rottweiler 2-2-2-0 BP1

4 - Samoyed 1-2-1-0

2 - Boxer 0-2-0-0

4 - Bullmastiff 0-0-3-0 V1

3 - Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0 BP1

5 - Great Dane 3-1-0-1

3 - Great Pyrenees 1-2-0-0

10 - Newfoundland 1-2-2-2 BP2
V1

6 - Schnauzer — Giant 3-3-0-0

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER:

Herding
Hounds
Sporting
Toys
Working
Terriers
Non-Sporting

BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BBIS, BIS, RBIS, BPIS
Judge: Linda Kraft




Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Saturday, Feb 25t, 2017 — (433)

RING 2
Judge: Gerson Ayala
8:30 am
WORKING (71)
4 - Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0
6 - Great Dane 3-2-0-1
1- Akita 0-1-0-0
9 - Bernese Mtn Dog 3-1-1-2 BP2
EXH1
4 - Bullmastiff 0-0-3-0 V1
3 - Great Pyrenees 1-2-0-0
7 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 3-4-0-0
7 - Leonberger 1-3-2-0 BP1
4 - Mastiff 1-3-0-0
11 - Newfoundland 1-3-2-2 BP2
V1
1 - Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0
1 - Siberian Husky 1-0-0-0
7 - Schnauzer — Giant 4-3-0-0
6 - Schnauzer — Standard 2-3-0-0 BP1
WORKING GROUP LEVEL
Lunch 12 noon — 1:00pm
1:00 pm
SPORTING (104)
19 - Retriever — NSDT 5-7-5-2
1- Pointer 0-0-0-1
17 - Retriever — Flat Coated 6-9-1-1
23 - Retriever — Golden 5-11-6-0 BP1
EXH1
20 - Retriever — Labrador 5-10-1-0 BP2
V2
3 - Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
1 - Setter — English 1-0-0-0
2 - Setter — Irish 0-0-1-1

2 - Spaniel — American Cocker ~ 0-1-0-1
4 - Spaniel — English Cocker 1-2-1-0
2 - Spaniel — English Springer 1-1-0-0

2 - Spaniel — Irish Water 0-1-1-0
3 - Vizsla — Smooth-Haired 1-1-1-0
5 - Weimaraner 0-1-1-3

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Key: M-F-SM-SF

Tentative Group Order: BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS
Non-Sporting BBIS, BIS, RBIS
Toys BPIS:
Working
Hounds Judge: Gerson Ayala
Herding
Terriers
Sporting

BP(baby puppy) V(veteran) A(altered) B(brace) EXH(exhibition only)

RING 3

Judge: Fabricio Pastor
8:30 am
NON-SPORTING (43)
5 - Boston Terrier 2-1-0-2
3 - Bulldog 0-1-1-0 BP1
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
9 - French Bulldog 2-5-0-1 BP1
2 - Keeshond 2-0-0-0
1 - Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
2 - Poodle — Miniature 0-1-0-1
1 - Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 - Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
1-Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
17 - Poodle — Standard 5-6-0-3 BP1
B1 EXH1

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

WORKING (16)

Judge: Carmen Haller (16)

2 - Boxer 0-2-0-0
3 - Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-0
7 - Rottweiler 2-2-2-0 BP1
4 - Samoyed 1-2-1-0

Lunch 12 noon — 1:00 pm

1:00 pm
Judge: Fabricio Pastor

HOUNDS (59)

22 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 10-8-2-0 BP1
Vi

4 - Beagle 2-2-0-0 EXH1

4 - Dachshund — Min Smooth 0-3-1-0

1 - Deerhound — Scottish 0-0-0-1

2 - Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-1

2 - Pharaoh Hound 0-2-0-0

10 - Whippet 2-3-1-3 BP1

2 - Basenji 1-1-0-0

2 - Afghan 0-1-0-1

**10 - Finnish Spitz 2-1-1-2 V2
**BOOSTER** B1

HOUND GROUP LEVEL

TERRIERS (31)

6 - Schnauzer — Miniature 2-3-1-0
5 - Scottish Terrier 1-2-2-0
2 - Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 - American Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
1 - Bull Terrier — Miniature 0-0-0-1
1-Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Norwich Terrier 1-0-1-0
1-Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-0-1
3 - Welsh Terrier 0-3-0-0
4 - West Highland 0-2-2-0

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

RING 4
Judge: Linda Kraft
8:30am

TOYS (63)
5 - Poodle — Toy 1-4-0-0
5 - Chinese Crested 1-2-1-0 V1
7 - Pug 2-4-0-1
10 - Cavalier King Charles 2-4-3-1 EXH2
4 - Chihuahua — Long Coat 0-1-1-1 A1l
1 - Chihuahua -Short Coat 0-0-0-1
3 - Coton de Tulear 1-1-1-0
4 - Havanese 0-2-1-0 BP1
8 - Papillon 3-2-2-0 BP1
1 - Pekingese 0-0-0-1
3 - Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-0-0

**12 - Pomeranian 5-3-2-1BP1
**SUPPORTED ENTRY **

TOY GROUP LEVEL

Lunch 12 noon
Judge: Val Mackie
Juvenile Sweepstakes — Males (38)
(14) 6-9 mos, (17) 9-12mos, (7) 12-18mos
Veteran Sweepstakes — Males (4) 7-10yrs
Overall Veteran Sweepstakes

2:00 pm
Judge: Linda Kraft

HERDING (46)

2 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0

8 - Australian Shepherd 2-2-2-1 BP1

4 - Bearded Collie 1-0-1-0 BP1
Al

4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 3-1-0-0

1 - Border Collie 1-0-0-0

1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0

2 - Collie — Rough 0-2-0-0

1 - Collie — Smooth 0-1-0-0

2 - German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1

2 - Iceland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0

6 - Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0 B1

12 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-3-0 BP1

1 - Welsh Corgi — Cardigan 0-1-0-0

HERDING GROUP LEVEL

RING 5

Lunch 12 noon
Judge: Maxine Moinier
Juvenile Sweepstakes — Females (38)
(12) 6 -9mos, (10) 9-12mos, (16) 12-18mos
Overall Juvenile Sweepstakes
Veteran Sweepstakes — Females (5)
(4) 7 —10yrs, (1) 10+ yrs
Overall Altered Sweepstakes
2 Males



Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Sunday, Feb 26t™, 2017 — (414)

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP(baby puppy) V(veteran) A(altered) B(brace) EXH(exhibition only)

RING 2 RING 3 RING 4
Judge: Gerson Ayala Judge: Linda Kraft Judge: Fabricio Pastor
8:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am
TERRIERS (33) HOUNDS (58) SPORTING (100)
2 - Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0 2 - Afghan 0-1-0-1 3 - Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
2 - American Staffordshire 0-0-1-0 BP1 2 - Basenji 1-1-0-0 1 - Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 - Bull Terrier — Miniature 0-0-0-1 4 - Beagle 2-2-0-0 EXH1 4 - Pointer-German Short Haired ~ 2-2-0-0
1 - Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1 4 - Dachshund — Min Smooth 0-3-1-0 11 - Retriever — Flat Coated 5-5-1-0
2 - Norwich Terrier 1-0-1-0 1 - Deerhound — Scottish 0-0-0-1 21 -Retriever — Labrador 5-12-1-0 BP2
6 - Schnauzer — Miniature 2-3-1-0 6 - Finnish Spitz 2-1-1-1 V1 V1 EXH1
5 - Scottish Terrier 1-2-2-0 2 - Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-1 1 - Setter — English 1-0-0-0
1 - Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0 3-PBGV 0-2-0-1 1 - Setter — Irish 0-0-1-0
4 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-0-0 2 - Pharaoh Hound 0-2-0-0 2 - Spaniel — American Cocker ~ 0-1-0-1
3 - Welsh Terrier 0-3-0-0 21 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 9-8-2-0 BP1 3 - Spaniel — English Cocker 1-1-1-0
6 - West Highland 0-2-3-0 A1l V1 1 - Spaniel — English Springer 1-0-0-0
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 11 - Whippet 5-2-1-2 BP1 2 - Spaniel — Irish Water 0-1-1-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL 3 - Vizsla — Smooth-Haired 1-1-1-0
5 - Weimaraner 0-1-1-3
H ERDI NG (37) 23 - Retriever — Golden 5-11-6-0 BP1
2 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0 WO RKl N G (85) Lunch 12 noon — 1:00 pm
7 - Australian Shepherd 1-2-2-1 BP1 4 - Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0
4 - Bearded Collie 1-0-1-0 BP1 6 - Great Dane 3-2-0-1 1:00 pm
Al 9 - Rottweiler 2-3-2-1 BP1 19 - Retriever — NSDT 5-7-5-2
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 3-1-0-0 SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0 Lunch 12 noon — 1:00 pm
2 - Collie — Rough 0-2-0-0
2 - German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1 1:00 pm
1 - Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0 6 — Schnauzer — Standard 2-3-0-0 BP1 TOYS (58)
13 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-6-3-0 BP1 1 - Siberian Husky 1-0-0-0 7 - Cavalier King Charles 1-3-3-0
1 - Welsh Corgi — Cardigan 0-1-0-0 3 - Great Pyrenees 1-2-0-0 4 - Chihuahua — Long Coat 0-1-1-1 Al
HERDING GROUP LEVEL 1- Akita 0-1-0-0 5 - Chinese Crested 1-2-1-0 V1
2 - Boxer 0-2-0-0 3 - Coton de Tulear 1-1-1-0
6 - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-1-1-2 EXH1 4 - Havanese 0-2-1-0 BP1
4 - Bullmastiff 0-0-3-0 V1 **12 - Pomeranian 5-3-2-1 BP1
5 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 2-3-0-0 **SUPPORTED ENTRY**
12 noon 1 - Karelian Bear Dog 1-0-0-0 5 - Poodle — Toy 1-4-0-0
Junior Handling 7 - Leonberger 1-4-2-0 7 - Pug 2-4-0-1
4 - Mastiff 1-3-0-0 4 - Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-1-0
3 - Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-0 7 - Papillon 3-2-2-0
1:15 1 - Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0 TOY GROUP LEVEL
Judge: Gerson Ayala 4 - Samoyed 1-2-1-0
7 - Schnauzer — Giant 4-3-0-0
NON_S PO RTI NG (43) 11 - Newfoundland 1-3-2-2 BP2 Tentative Grou .
Vi p Order:
1- Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 WORKING GROUP LEVEL Terriers
5 - Boston Terrier 2-1-0-2
4 - Bulldog 1-1-1-0 BP1 Hounds
2 - Poodle — Miniature 0-1-0-1 Herding
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0 Sporting
9 - French Bulldog 2-5-0-1 BP1 >
2 - Keeshond 1-1-0-0 Non-Sporting
1-Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0 Working
16 - Poodle — Standard 5-6-0-3 Bl T
EXH1 oys
1-Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
1 - Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BBIS, BIS, RBIS, BPIS
Judge: Fabricio Pastor




Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Obedience — February 24t and 25, 2017

RING 1
Friday #1 —9:00 am Friday #2 - 1:15 pm Saturday #1 — 9:00 am
Judge: Marion Postgate (24) Judge: Marion Postgate (26) Judge: Gwen Roswell (23)
Utility A - 2 Utility A-1 Utility A - 2
UtilityB-4 UtilityB -3 Utility B-4
Novice Intermediate - 1 Novice Intermediate - 1 Novice Intermediate - 2
OpenA-2 OpenA-3 OpenA-2
OpenB-7 OpenB-7 OpenB-6
Novice B - 2 NoviceC-1 Novice B -2
NoviceA-1 Novice B -2 Novice A-2
Pre-Novice - 5 Novice A -2 Pre-Novice - 3

Pre-Novice - 6

Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Rally - February 25t and 26, 2017

Saturday #1 — 1:15 pm Sunday #1 - 9:00 am Sunday #2 - 1:00 pm
Judge: Gwen Roswell (43) Judge: Laura Thompson (36) Judge: Laura Thompson (35)

Walk Thru Walk Thru Walk Thru

Excellent B -7 ExcellentB-5 ExcellentB-4

Excellent A - 2 Excellent A - 2 Excellent A - 2

Walk Thru Walk Thru Walk Thru

Advanced B-8 Advanced B - 6 Advanced B - 6

Advanced A -4 Advanced A -2 Advanced A - 2

Intermediate - 4 Intermediate - 3 Intermediate - 2

Walk Thru Walk Thru Walk Thru

NoviceB -5 Novice B-4 Novice B - 6

Novice A-13 Novice A- 14 Novice A-13



